PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		c	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		0	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 030044 Frame 0349. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignee is "Scimed Life Systems, Inc.".				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Nam	no	Execution Date			
Ronald A. Sahatjian		Han		11/01/2004			
Francisca Tan				11/01/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	Scimed Life Sy	/stems, Inc]			
Street Address:		One SciMed Place					
City:	Maple Grove						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55311-1566						
		13493532					
Property Type Application Number:		13493532	Number 1532				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
Fax Number:	8777697	945					
			e fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: coughlan@fr.cor							
Email: coughlan@fr.com Correspondent Name: Yina Mo							
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.							
	P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			INNESOTA 55440-1022				
Address Line 2:	MINNEA	POLIS, MI	INNESOTA 55440-1022 				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MINNEA	POLIS, MI					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		·k					
		Nar	ne			Execution Dat	e	
Ronald A. Sahatjian					11/0	11/01/2004		
Francisca Tan			11/01/2004					
							ij	
RECEI VI NG PARTY	(DATA							
Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.							
Street Address:		One SciMed Place						
City:	Maple Grove	<u></u>						
State/ Country:	MINNESOTA							
Postal Code:	55311-1566							
<u>(1)</u>	······································						<u>د</u>	
Property Type Application Number: 134935		532						
<u>U</u>		10400					<u>]</u>	
CORRESPONDENCE D								
Fax Number:	8777697945							
Phone: Email:	(617) 542-5070 coughlan@fr.com							
Correspondence w	-			first: if that is	unsuccessful. it			
will be sent via US					,			
Correspondent Na								
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10527-0439005					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James F. Coughlan					
Signature:			/James F. Coughlan/					
Date:			03/19/2013					
Total Attachments source=Scimed-Assig		if						

file:///C|/...-439005/Assignment%20(Inventors%20to%20Scimed)%20Filed%20March%2019,REEL3/0300915RAME/209335:43:10 PM]

PATENT

Assignment

source=Scimed-Assignme	nt#page2.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS I D:	PAT2318946
Receipt Date:	03/19/2013
Fee Amount:	\$40

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Ronald A. Sahatjian, of 29 Saddle Club Road, Lexington, MA 02420 and Francisca Tan, of 104 Queensberry St., Apt. 12A, Boston, MA 02215 to SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICES</u>, filed <u>October 5, 2004</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/958,435, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030091 FRAME: 0935

Attorney cket No: 10527-439002

DATE: <u>OCT. 26,2004</u> Nov. 1, 2004

RONALD A. SAHATJIAN Ponalda. Son

STATE OF Masachuser S) SS.

COUNTY OF Middleset

On <u>NOWMOU</u> before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Massachusetts</u> personally appeared RONALD A. SAHATJIAN appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by her signature on the Assignment the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

THIN THE PURCH tary Public xpire 11/3/000 FRANCISCA TAN

DATE: Nov 1, 2004

STATE OF Massaflusoftes) SS. COUNTY OF Middlesex

On <u>Normher</u>, <u>2004</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Massachusetts</u> personally appeared FRANCISCA TAN appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the Assignment the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



20960866.doc

Assignment 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030091 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 03/26/2013